PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Change FOOD to FOODS in Receiving Party Data previously recorded on Reel 019352 Frame 0861. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor: Cole, Carole A. Assignor: Weber, Jeffrey Thomas Assignee: KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Carole A. COLE	04/30/2007
Jeffrey Thomas WEBER	05/07/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	Three Lakes Drive	
City:	Northfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60093-2758	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11693751

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-9577

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-739-4900 Email: mpetry@stites.com

Correspondent Name: Marvin Petry - Stites & Harbison PLLC
Address Line 1: 1199 North Fairfax Street, Suite 900

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P09152US00/MP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marvin Petry	

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 020397 FRAME: 0919

500444594

source=P09152US00-IDF-77536-Assignment-ForCorrection#page1.tif source=P09152US00-IDF-77536-Assignment-ForCorrection#page2.tif source=P09152US00-IDF-77536-Assignment-ForCorrection#page3.tif source=P09152US00-IDF-77536-Assignment-ForCorrection#page4.tif source=P09152US00-IDF-77536-Assignment-ForCorrection#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 020397 FRAME: 0920

PATENT ASSIGNMENT 05/30/2007 Electronic Version v1.1 500285804 Stylesheet Version v1.1 SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA** Name **Execution Date** Carole A. COLE 04/30/2007 05/07/2007 Jeffrey Thomas WEBER **RECEIVING PARTY DATA** Name: KRAFT FOOD HOLDINGS, INC. Street Address: Three Lakes Drive Northfield City: State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60093-2758 **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type** Number 11693751 **Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA** Fax Number: (703)739-9577 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 703-739-4900 Email: mpetry@stites.com Marvin Petry - Stites & Harbison PLLC Correspondent Name: 1199 North Fairfax Street, Suite 900 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P09152US00/MP NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marvin Petry Total Attachments: 2 source=P09152US00-IDF-77536-Assignment-Executed#page1.tif

source=P09152US00-IDF-77536-Assignment-Executed#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020397 FRAME: 0921

ASSIGNMENT

For value received by us, paid by KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093-2758 and an office at 555 South Broadway, Tarrytown, New York 10591 (hereinafter Kraft), we

Carole A. COLE; and Jeffrey Thomas WEBER

hereby grant and assign to Kraft, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to improvements in

PACKAGE INTEGRITY INDICATING CLOSURE

and any and all inventions described and/or claimed or intended to be described and/or claimed in our so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on March 30, 2007 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 11/693,751 (Kraft Case 77536) in and to said application and all other applications including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and said inventions now or hereafter filed in the United States or in any foreign country, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on said application or applications.

We hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to Kraft, its successors or assigns, as our assignee, in accordance with this assignment.

We hereby authorize Kraft to apply for and accept the issuance of any and all Letters Patent on said improvements and said inventions in any foreign country in its own name at its discretion.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand, and without further consideration to us, execute any other papers and do all acts which may be deemed by said Kraft, its successors or assigns, to be necessary to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purpose of this assignment, it being understood that any

123LT:20138:43524:1:ALEXANDRIA

PATENT REEL: 020397 FRAME: 0922

Page 2 - U.S. Assignment - Case: 77536

expense incident to the execution of such papers sl	hall be borne by Kraft, its successors or assigns, and
not by us.	
4/30/07 Date	Carole A. COLE
COUNTY OF Morris } ss.	
On this 30 ⁴ day of Afril 2000 me known to be the person who executed the foreg deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	7, before me personally appeared Carole A. COLE to going instrument in my presence as his free act and
SEAL	Notary Public KARSNA 171 C 77 HER
	A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires October 2, 2007
5/7/07 Date	Jeffrey Thomas WEBER
COUNTY OF Cask) ss.	
On this 1 day of 1 of 200. 200. WEBER to me known to be the person who executact and deed for the uses and purposes therein set f	7, before me personally appeared Jeffrey Thomas ted the foregoing instrument in my presence as his free forth.
OFFICIAL SEAL SEAT ROSEMARY F MCDONALD NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05:01/10	Rosens J. Mc Osnale Q Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 020397 FRAME: 0923

RECORDED: 01/22/2008

123LT20138:43524:1:ALEXANDRIA